
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  UCLA 279 285 277 841 -23
2  San Diego State 283 280 288 851 -13
3  Colorado State 285 288 282 855 -9
4  Oregon 280 291 290 861 -3
5  Long Beach State 286 288 291 865 +1
6  Grand Canyon 291 286 297 874 +10
7  Utah 291 293 291 875 +11
8  Oregon State 294 300 283 877 +13
9  Fresno State 297 294 290 881 +17
10  Loyola Marymount Univ. 298 291 293 882 +18
11  California 299 285 302 886 +22
12  Cal Poly 299 295 298 892 +28
13  Cal Poly 309 293 294 896 +32

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Jay Pabin  Colorado State 69  69  69  207  -9 
T2    Chanachon Chokprajakchat  San Diego State 71  67  70  208  -8 
T2    Pablo Ereno  UCLA 68  74  66  208  -8 
4    Eric Doyle  Oregon 70  69  70  209  -7 
5    Charlie Forster  Long Beach State 71  70  69  210  -6 
T6    Justin Hastings  San Diego State 72  69  70  211  -5 
T6    Omar Morales  UCLA 68  73  70  211  -5 
T6    James Watney *  Fresno State 70  70  71  211  -5 
9    Baylor Larrabee  UCLA 70  70  72  212  -4 

T10    Jay Gould-Healy  Oregon 67  75  71  213  -3 
T10    Jackson Parrish  Cal Poly(B) 71  72  70  213  -3 
T10    Brandon Robinson  Utah 71  71  71  213  -3 
T10    Baron Szeto  Cal Poly 71  73  69  213  -3 
T14    Matt Diehl  Grand Canyon 72  70  72  214  -2 
T14    Mason Snyder  Loyola Marymount Univ. 75  70  69  214  -2 
T16    Kuangyu Chen  California 72  69  74  215  -1 
T16    Tyler Kowack  San Diego State 67  76  72  215  -1 
T16    Bradley Smolinski  Oregon State 71  75  69  215  -1 
T19    Kyle An  UCLA 73  73  70  216  E 
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1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  2  1   UCLA 279  285  277       841  -23 
3  1  2   San Diego State 283  280  288       851  -13 
4  4  3   Colorado State 285  288  282       855  -9 
2  3  4   Oregon 280  291  290       861  -3 
5  5  5   Long Beach State 286  288  291       865  +1 

T6  6  6   Grand Canyon 291  286  297       874  +10 
T6  T7  7   Utah 291  293  291       875  +11 
8  T11  8   Oregon State 294  300  283       877  +13 
9  10  9   Fresno State 297  294  290       881  +17 

10  9  10   Loyola Marymount Univ. 298  291  293       882  +18 
T11  T7  11   California 299  285  302       886  +22 
T11  T11  12   Cal Poly 299  295  298       892  +28 
13  13  13   Cal Poly 309  293  294       896  +32 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T1 1   Jay Pabin  Colorado State  69   69  69       207  -9   
T13 T2   Pablo Ereno  UCLA  68   74  66       208  -8   
T1 T2   Chanachon Chokprajakchat  San Diego State  71   67  70       208  -8   
T3 4   Eric Doyle  Oregon  70   69  70       209  -7   
T7 5   Charlie Forster  Long Beach State  71   70  69       210  -6   
T5 T6   James Watney *  Fresno State  70   70  71       211  -5   
T7 T6   Omar Morales  UCLA  68   73  70       211  -5   
T7 T6   Justin Hastings  San Diego State  72   69  70       211  -5   
T5 9   Baylor Larrabee  UCLA  70   70  72       212  -4   
T13 T10   Jay Gould-Healy  Oregon  67   75  71       213  -3   
T19 T10   Baron Szeto  Cal Poly  71   73  69       213  -3   
T17 T10   Jackson Parrish  Cal Poly  71   72  70       213  -3   
T13 T10   Brandon Robinson  Utah  71   71  71       213  -3   
T22 T14   Mason Snyder  Loyola Marymount Univ.  75   70  69       214  -2   
T13 T14   Matt Diehl  Grand Canyon  72   70  72       214  -2   
T26 T16   Bradley Smolinski  Oregon State  71   75  69       215  -1   
T7 T16   Kuangyu Chen  California  72   69  74       215  -1   
T17 T16   Tyler Kowack  San Diego State  67   76  72       215  -1   
T26 T19   Matthew Wilkinson  Colorado State  71   75  70       216  E   
T26 T19   Kyle An  UCLA  73   73  70       216  E   
T7 T21   Aiden Krafft  Oregon  69   72  76       217  +1   
T26 T21   Dylan Oyama *  San Diego State  73   73  71       217  +1   
T7 T21   Harry Takis  San Diego State  73   68  76       217  +1   
T34 T24   Rylan Johnson  Oregon State  73   74  71       218  +2   
T40 T24   Alejando De Castro  Long Beach State  74   74  70       218  +2   
T34 T24   Luke Powell  UCLA  78   69  71       218  +2   
T43 T24   Alex Papayoanou *  UCLA  74   75  69       218  +2   
T26 T28   Sergio Jimenez  Utah  73   73  73       219  +3   
T19 T28   Krishnav Nikhil Chopraa  Long Beach State  68   76  75       219  +3   
T22 T28   Nixon Lauritzen  Grand Canyon  73   72  74       219  +3   
T40 T31   Chris Bettencourt  Fresno State  74   74  72       220  +4   
T43 T31   Stanley Lin  Oregon State  74   75  71       220  +4   
T34 T31   Gabriel Palacios  Utah  72   75  73       220  +4   
T26 T31   Sihao Cong *  California  77   69  74       220  +4   
T22 T31   Cade Anderson  Loyola Marymount Univ.  74   71  75       220  +4   
T26 T36   Joseph Lloyd  Fresno State  71   75  75       221  +5   
T19 T36   Tommaso Zorzetto  Grand Canyon  73   71  77       221  +5   
T3 T36   Jake Rodgers  Colorado State  69   70  82       221  +5   
T22 T39   Steen Zeman  Long Beach State  73   72  77       222  +6   
T34 T39   Eric Zhou  California  76   71  75       222  +6   
T43 T39   Greyson Leach  Oregon  74   75  73       222  +6   
T47 T39   Charlie Tucker  Colorado State  76   74  72       222  +6   
T26 43   Clay Seeber  Long Beach State  74   72  77       223  +7   
T40 T44   Charlie Berridge  California  74   74  76       224  +8   
T47 T44   Alejandro Alonso  Loyola Marymount Univ.  77   73  74       224  +8 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T34 T44   Jaden Hunter  Fresno State  76   71  77       224  +8   
T63 T44   Nolan Kuszyk  Cal Poly  80   74  70       224  +8   
T34 T44   Peter Jung *  Utah  72   75  77       224  +8   
T47 T49   Kyreece Romero *  Oregon  80   70  75       225  +9   
T55 T49   Ryan Firpo  Fresno State  77   74  74       225  +9   
T55 T49   Kiko Coelho  Grand Canyon  73   78  74       225  +9   
T47 T49   Trevor Algya  Loyola Marymount Univ.  73   77  75       225  +9   
T47 T49   Parker Mapes  Cal Poly  77   73  75       225  +9   
T63 T54   Collin Hodgkinson  Oregon State  76   78  72       226  +10   
T43 T54   Matthew Miyamoto  California  77   72  77       226  +10   
T69 T54   Mason Benbrook  Fresno State  76   81  69       226  +10   
T55 T57   Louis Pilod  Cal Poly  76   75  76       227  +11   
T47 T57   Josh McCabe *  Grand Canyon  78   72  77       227  +11   
T55 T57   Shea Lague  San Diego State  73   78  76       227  +11   
T63 T60   Braxton Watts  Utah  75   79  74       228  +12   
T69 T60   Roy Willemsen  Colorado State  78   79  71       228  +12   
T55 T62   Leo Metzger  Cal Poly  77   74  78       229  +13   
T61 T62   Davis Johnson  Utah  79   74  76       229  +13   
T61 T64   Brandon Eyre  Oregon State  77   76  77       230  +14   
T47 T64   Gavin O'Neill  Grand Canyon  77   73  80       230  +14   
T69 66   Luke Montoya  Cal Poly  78   79  74       231  +15   
T63 67   Adam Miller  Loyola Marymount Univ.  76   78  80       234  +18   
T63 T68   Sean Lehman  Cal Poly  80   74  82       236  +20   
T47 T68   Daniel Heo  California  77   73  86       236  +20   
68 T70   Reese Sato  Cal Poly  75   80  82       237  +21   

T69 T70   Rafa Guerrero  Cal Poly  84   73  80       237  +21   
T55 72   Jeffrey Kwak  Oregon  76   75  87       238  +22   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 UCLA 279 285 277 841

T2 Pablo Ereno (4) 68 74 66 208

T6 Omar Morales (2) 68 73 70 211

9 Baylor Larrabee (3) 70 70 72 212

T19 Kyle An (5) 73 73 70 216

T24 Luke Powell (1) 78 69 71 218

2 San Diego State 283 280 288 851

T2 Chanachon Chokprajakchat (5) 71 67 70 208

T6 Justin Hastings (2) 72 69 70 211

T16 Tyler Kowack (3) 67 76 72 215

T21 Harry Takis (1) 73 68 76 217

T57 Shea Lague (4) 73 78 76 227

3 Colorado State 285 288 282 855

1 Jay Pabin (4) 69 69 69 207

T19 Matthew Wilkinson (1) 71 75 70 216

T36 Jake Rodgers (2) 69 70 82 221

T39 Charlie Tucker (5) 76 74 72 222

T60 Roy Willemsen (3) 78 79 71 228

4 Oregon 280 291 290 861

4 Eric Doyle (3) 70 69 70 209

T10 Jay Gould-Healy (4) 67 75 71 213

T21 Aiden Krafft (2) 69 72 76 217

T39 Greyson Leach (1) 74 75 73 222

72 Jeffrey Kwak (5) 76 75 87 238

5 Long Beach State 286 288 291 865

5 Charlie Forster (2) 71 70 69 210

T24 Alejando De Castro (4) 74 74 70 218

T28 Krishnav Nikhil Chopraa (5) 68 76 75 219

T39 Steen Zeman (3) 73 72 77 222

43 Clay Seeber (1) 74 72 77 223

6 Grand Canyon 291 286 297 874

T14 Matt Diehl (1) 72 70 72 214

T28 Nixon Lauritzen (5) 73 72 74 219

T36 Tommaso Zorzetto (2) 73 71 77 221

T49 Kiko Coelho (4) 73 78 74 225

T64 Gavin O'Neill (3) 77 73 80 230

7 Utah 291 293 291 875

T10 Brandon Robinson (3) 71 71 71 213

T28 Sergio Jimenez (2) 73 73 73 219

T31 Gabriel Palacios (4) 72 75 73 220

T60 Braxton Watts (5) 75 79 74 228

T62 Davis Johnson (1) 79 74 76 229
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Oregon State 294 300 283 877

T16 Bradley Smolinski (5) 71 75 69 215

T24 Rylan Johnson (2) 73 74 71 218

T31 Stanley Lin (3) 74 75 71 220

T54 Collin Hodgkinson (4) 76 78 72 226

T64 Brandon Eyre (1) 77 76 77 230

9 Fresno State 297 294 290 881

T31 Chris Bettencourt (5) 74 74 72 220

T36 Joseph Lloyd (1) 71 75 75 221

T44 Jaden Hunter (2) 76 71 77 224

T49 Ryan Firpo (4) 77 74 74 225

T54 Mason Benbrook (3) 76 81 69 226

10 Loyola Marymount Univ. 298 291 293 882

T14 Mason Snyder (2) 75 70 69 214

T31 Cade Anderson (1) 74 71 75 220

T44 Alejandro Alonso (3) 77 73 74 224

T49 Trevor Algya (4) 73 77 75 225

67 Adam Miller (5) 76 78 80 234

11 California 299 285 302 886

T16 Kuangyu Chen (3) 72 69 74 215

T39 Eric Zhou (2) 76 71 75 222

T44 Charlie Berridge (4) 74 74 76 224

T54 Matthew Miyamoto (5) 77 72 77 226

T68 Daniel Heo (1) 77 73 86 236

12 Cal Poly 299 295 298 892

T10 Baron Szeto (2) 71 73 69 213

T49 Parker Mapes (3) 77 73 75 225

T57 Louis Pilod (1) 76 75 76 227

T62 Leo Metzger (4) 77 74 78 229

T70 Reese Sato (5) 75 80 82 237

13 Cal Poly 309 293 294 896

T10 Jackson Parrish (1) 71 72 70 213

T44 Nolan Kuszyk (2) 80 74 70 224

66 Luke Montoya (5) 78 79 74 231

T68 Sean Lehman (3) 80 74 82 236

T70 Rafa Guerrero (4) 84 73 80 237
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T6 James Watney (Fresno State) 70 70 71 211

T21 Dylan Oyama (San Diego State) 73 73 71 217

T24 Alex Papayoanou (UCLA) 74 75 69 218

T31 Sihao Cong (California) 77 69 74 220

T44 Peter Jung (Utah) 72 75 77 224

T49 Kyreece Romero (Oregon) 80 70 75 225

T57 Josh McCabe (Grand Canyon) 78 72 77 227
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Par 3 Scoring
E. Doyle Oregon 2.75 -3 
J. Hastings SDSU 2.75 -3 
O. Morales UCLA 2.83 -2 
K. An UCLA 2.92 -1 
B. Robinson Utah 2.92 -1 
C. Chokprajakchat SDSU 2.92 -1 
J. Pabin Colo. St. 2.92 -1 
G. Palacios Utah 2.92 -1 
J. Watney Fresno St. 2.92 -1 
K. Coelho Gnd Canyon 3.00 E 
B. Larrabee UCLA 3.00 E 
T. Kowack SDSU 3.00 E 
A. De Castro LBSU 3.00 E 
S. Jimenez Utah 3.00 E 
S. Lague SDSU 3.00 E 
B. Watts Utah 3.00 E 
B. Szeto Cal Poly 3.00 E 
A. Alonso LMU 3.00 E 
P. Ereno UCLA 3.08 +1 
M. Wilkinson Colo. St. 3.08 +1 
A. Krafft Oregon 3.08 +1 
J. Gould-Healy Oregon 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
P. Ereno UCLA 3.83 -5 
O. Morales UCLA 3.90 -3 
C. Chokprajakchat SDSU 3.90 -3 
J. Gould-Healy Oregon 3.93 -2 
J. Parrish Cal Poly 3.97 -1 
E. Doyle Oregon 3.97 -1 
J. Pabin Colo. St. 3.97 -1 
R. Johnson Oregon St. 4.00 E 
M. Snyder LMU 4.00 E 
J. Watney Fresno St. 4.00 E 
B. Larrabee UCLA 4.00 E 
B. Smolinski Oregon St. 4.00 E 
H. Takis SDSU 4.03 +1 
C. Forster LBSU 4.03 +1 
K. Chen California 4.03 +1 
B. Szeto Cal Poly 4.03 +1 
A. Papayoanou UCLA 4.07 +2 
T. Kowack SDSU 4.07 +2 
M. Diehl Gnd Canyon 4.07 +2 
C. Bettencourt Fresno St. 4.07 +2 
E. Zhou California 4.07 +2 
J. Rodgers Colo. St. 4.10 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
S. Jimenez Utah 4.33 -8 
C. Forster LBSU 4.33 -8 
L. Powell UCLA 4.42 -7 
J. Pabin Colo. St. 4.42 -7 
J. Hastings SDSU 4.50 -6 
B. Robinson Utah 4.50 -6 
M. Diehl Gnd Canyon 4.50 -6 
S. Cong California 4.58 -5 
S. Zeman LBSU 4.58 -5 
N. Kuszyk Cal Poly 4.58 -5 
C. Anderson LMU 4.58 -5 
J. Hunter Fresno St. 4.58 -5 
K. An UCLA 4.58 -5 
C. Tucker Colo. St. 4.58 -5 
P. Ereno UCLA 4.67 -4 
K. Chen California 4.67 -4 
C. Berridge California 4.67 -4 
B. Szeto Cal Poly 4.67 -4 
P. Mapes Cal Poly 4.67 -4 
M. Wilkinson Colo. St. 4.67 -4 
S. Lin Oregon St. 4.67 -4 
J. Parrish Cal Poly 4.67 -4 

Eagles 
A. Papayoanou UCLA 2
S. Cong California 1
M. Benbrook Fresno St. 1
S. Zeman LBSU 1
N. Kuszyk Cal Poly 1
L. Metzger Cal Poly 1
C. Bettencourt Fresno St. 1
H. Takis SDSU 1
B. Larrabee UCLA 1
C. Tucker Colo. St. 1
B. Szeto Cal Poly 1
K. Chen California 1
C. Berridge California 1
K. An UCLA 1
M. Wilkinson Colo. St. 1
P. Jung Utah 1
J. Rodgers Colo. St. 1
R. Sato Cal Poly 1
L. Powell UCLA 1

Birdies 
J. Hastings SDSU 17
O. Morales UCLA 17
C. Forster LBSU 16
C. Chokprajakchat SDSU 15
T. Kowack SDSU 14
P. Ereno UCLA 14
J. Pabin Colo. St. 14
B. Szeto Cal Poly 14
N. Lauritzen Gnd Canyon 14
J. Hunter Fresno St. 13
A. Krafft Oregon 13
K. Chopraa LBSU 13
A. Papayoanou UCLA 13
A. De Castro LBSU 12
S. Jimenez Utah 12
J. Lloyd Fresno St. 12
J. Watney Fresno St. 12
J. Parrish Cal Poly 11
J. Gould-Healy Oregon 11
M. Wilkinson Colo. St. 11
M. Snyder LMU 11
L. Powell UCLA 11

Pars 
E. Doyle Oregon 45
B. Robinson Utah 39
H. Takis SDSU 39
K. Coelho Gnd Canyon 37
E. Zhou California 37
C. Anderson LMU 37
J. Gould-Healy Oregon 37
S. Lin Oregon St. 37
G. Palacios Utah 37
S. Cong California 36
M. Snyder LMU 36
J. Pabin Colo. St. 36
T. Zorzetto Gnd Canyon 36
M. Miyamoto California 36
M. Diehl Gnd Canyon 36
B. Larrabee UCLA 35
B. Smolinski Oregon St. 35
J. Watney Fresno St. 35
G. Leach Oregon 35
J. Parrish Cal Poly 35
K. An UCLA 35
D. Oyama SDSU 35
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2024 CPI rounds 1&2 73.88 72

2 2024 CPI rounds 1&2 73.36 72

3 2024 CPI rounds 1&2 73.94 72

 

Total Average Scores
2024 CPI rounds 1&2 73.73 216

 

The Preserve Golf Club: 2024 CPI rounds 1&2
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 442     12 44 14 1 1 

2 3 186     17 29 18 6 2 

3 4 373     10 53 8 1   

4 5 562     21 39 10 1 1 

5 4 357     11 47 12 2   

6 3 232     9 36 24 3   

7 4 360     14 46 11 1   

8 5 527   4 33 27 7   1 

9 4 458     5 47 17 2 1 

10 4 377     15 31 22 3 1 

11 4 457     9 51 10 2   

12 4 412     6 53 13     

13 5 571   1 25 36 7 3   

14 3 198     2 50 17 2 1 

15 4 477     3 34 24 11   

16 3 141     8 56 8     

17 5 558     33 22 11 4 2 

18 4 450     2 43 22 4 1 

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 477 +0.60 

18 4 450 +0.43 

14 3 198 +0.31 

6 3 232 +0.29 

9 4 458 +0.26 

2 3 186 +0.26 

10 4 377 +0.22 

12 4 412 +0.10 

1 4 442 +0.10 

11 4 457 +0.07 

5 4 357 +0.07 

3 4 373 +0.00 

16 3 141 +0.00 

7 4 360 -0.01 

4 5 562 -0.08 

17 5 558 -0.11 

13 5 571 -0.19 

8 5 527 -0.43 
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=8&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2024 CPI rounds 1&2 73.88 72

2 2024 CPI rounds 1&2 73.36 72

3 2024 CPI rounds 1&2 73.94 72

 

Total Average Scores
2024 CPI rounds 1&2 73.73 216

 

The Preserve Golf Club: 2024 CPI rounds 1&2
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 442     5 46 18 3   

2 3 186     15 41 16     

3 4 373     12 49 9 2   

4 5 562   1 26 35 8 1 1 

5 4 357     10 51 8 2 1 

6 3 232     9 46 14 3   

7 4 360     15 46 11     

8 5 527   2 43 24 2   1 

9 4 458   1 7 44 16 3 1 

10 4 377     16 42 10 4   

11 4 457     8 55 8 1   

12 4 412     4 58 8 2   

13 5 571   2 16 31 18 2 3 

14 3 198     3 49 18 2   

15 4 477     3 30 31 5 3 

16 3 141     16 47 8 1   

17 5 558   1 24 31 11 4 1 

18 4 450     6 43 19 3 1 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 477 +0.65 

18 4 450 +0.31 

1 4 442 +0.26 

14 3 198 +0.26 

9 4 458 +0.22 

13 5 571 +0.22 

6 3 232 +0.15 

12 4 412 +0.11 

5 4 357 +0.07 

10 4 377 +0.03 

11 4 457 +0.03 

3 4 373 +0.01 

2 3 186 +0.01 

17 5 558 -0.06 

7 4 360 -0.06 

16 3 141 -0.08 

4 5 562 -0.21 

8 5 527 -0.58 
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=8&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2024 CPI rounds 1&2 73.88 72

2 2024 CPI rounds 1&2 73.36 72

3 2024 CPI rounds 1&2 73.94 72

 

Total Average Scores
2024 CPI rounds 1&2 73.73 216

 

The Preserve Golf Club: 2024 CPI rounds 1&2
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 442     5 42 23 2   

2 3 186     11 47 14     

3 4 373     13 44 14 1   

4 5 562     17 38 7 5 5 

5 4 357     10 48 13 1   

6 3 232     3 39 27 3   

7 4 360     20 42 8 1 1 

8 5 527   5 34 26 7     

9 4 458     8 47 12 5   

10 4 377   2 19 38 12 1   

11 4 457     2 47 18 4 1 

12 4 412     5 51 15 1   

13 5 571     22 39 9 1 1 

14 3 198     8 50 12 1 1 

15 4 477     1 43 22 5 1 

16 3 141     5 46 18 3   

17 5 558   1 29 26 11 3 2 

18 4 450     7 47 17 1   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 477 +0.47 

6 3 232 +0.42 

11 4 457 +0.39 

1 4 442 +0.31 

16 3 141 +0.26 

4 5 562 +0.25 

9 4 458 +0.19 

18 4 450 +0.17 

12 4 412 +0.17 

14 3 198 +0.13 

5 4 357 +0.07 

3 4 373 +0.04 

2 3 186 +0.04 

7 4 360 -0.10 

17 5 558 -0.11 

13 5 571 -0.11 

10 4 377 -0.13 

8 5 527 -0.51 
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=8&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 477 +0.60 

18 4 450 +0.43 

14 3 198 +0.31 

6 3 232 +0.29 

9 4 458 +0.26 

2 3 186 +0.26 

10 4 377 +0.22 

1 4 442 +0.10 

12 4 412 +0.10 

5 4 357 +0.07 

11 4 457 +0.07 

3 4 373 +0.00 

16 3 141 +0.00 

7 4 360 -0.01 

4 5 562 -0.08 

17 5 558 -0.11 

13 5 571 -0.19 

8 5 527 -0.43 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 477 +0.65 

18 4 450 +0.31 

1 4 442 +0.26 

14 3 198 +0.26 

9 4 458 +0.22 

13 5 571 +0.22 

6 3 232 +0.15 

12 4 412 +0.11 

5 4 357 +0.07 

10 4 377 +0.03 

11 4 457 +0.03 

3 4 373 +0.01 

2 3 186 +0.01 

7 4 360 -0.06 

17 5 558 -0.06 

16 3 141 -0.08 

4 5 562 -0.21 

8 5 527 -0.58 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 477 +0.47 

6 3 232 +0.42 

11 4 457 +0.39 

1 4 442 +0.31 

16 3 141 +0.26 

4 5 562 +0.25 

9 4 458 +0.19 

12 4 412 +0.17 

18 4 450 +0.17 

14 3 198 +0.13 

5 4 357 +0.07 

3 4 373 +0.04 

2 3 186 +0.04 

7 4 360 -0.10 

13 5 571 -0.11 

17 5 558 -0.11 

10 4 377 -0.13 

8 5 527 -0.51 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 442     22 132 55 6 1 

2 3 186     43 117 48 6 2 

3 4 373     35 146 31 4   

4 5 562   1 64 112 25 7 7 

5 4 357     31 146 33 5 1 

6 3 232     21 121 65 9   

7 4 360     49 134 30 2 1 

8 5 527   11 110 77 16   2 

9 4 458   1 20 138 45 10 2 

10 4 377   2 50 111 44 8 1 

11 4 457     19 153 36 7 1 

12 4 412     15 162 36 3   

13 5 571   3 63 106 34 6 4 

14 3 198     13 149 47 5 2 

15 4 477     7 107 77 21 4 

16 3 141     29 149 34 4   

17 5 558   2 86 79 33 11 5 

18 4 450     15 133 58 8 2 
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=8&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29332&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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